

G.R No.- 2802 of 2022
CIS No. 1561 of 2023

Order dated: 19/08/2024

Record is fixed today for appearance.

The sole accused is present in the Court by filing hazira.

Ld. APP and defence counsel are present.

Now the record is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the FIR, Charge Sheet and other documents on record. Considering all these a prima facie offence u/s. 498A/406/506 of IPC and Sections 3 / 4 of D.P. Act is made out against the accused.

Accordingly the charge under sections 498A/406/506 of IPC and Sections 3 / 4 of D.P. Act is read over and explained to accused to which he pleaded not guilty by saying "Ami nirdosh" and claims to be tried.

Accused as before.

To 27/08/2025 for evidence. Issue summon upon CSW-1.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class,
3rd Court, Howrah

Sarmistha Bose, (JO Code WB01187)
Judicial Magistrate, 1st Class
3rd Court, Howrah